1
Parallel Flash Migration Selection Guide
S29AL
4Mb~32Mb S29AL MX29LV
Migrating to
PM    Page mode
SRW    Simultaneous Read/Write
MX29LV

8 USON-4x4mm, 0.6mm height Not Offered MX25U3235EZUI-10G
15
ORDERING INFORMATION
OPTION :
G: RoHS Compliant
Q: Restricted
     Vcc : (3.0V-3.6V),
     RoHS Compliant
Parallel Flash Example
MX     29GL    256    E   H   XF  I    -    90   Q
DEVICE :
29F: 5V
29LV,29GL: 3V
29SL: 1.8V
DENSITY  :
20x: 2Mb
40x: 4Mb
80x: 8Mb
16x: 16Mb
32x: 32Mb
64x: 64Mb
128/129: 128Mb
256: 256Mb
PACKAGE TYPE :
P: PDIP
M: SOP
Q: PLCC
T: TSOP
X: BGA
XB - 0.8 mm Ball Pitch / 0.3 mm Ball Size
XE - 0.8 mm Ball Pitch / 0.4 mm Ball Size
XF - 1.0 mm Ball Pitch / 0.6 mm Ball Size
XH - 0.5 mm Ball Pitch / 0.3 mm Ball Size
GB: XFLGA With 0.5 mm Max. Height
TEMPERATURE RANGE :
C: Commercial(0˚C to 70˚C)
I: Industrial(-40˚C to 85˚C)
SPEED :
55: 55ns
70: 70ns
90: 90ns
10: 100ns
BLOCK TYPE :
T: Top Boot
B: Bottom Boot
H: Uniform Sector, WP# at Highest Sector
L: Uniform Sector, WP# at Lowest Sector
PROCESS REVISION :
C: 0.15um
D: 0.13um
E: 0.11um
OPTION :
G: RoHS Compliant
Serial FLASH Example
MX  25L  128  45  E  M  I  - 10  G
DEVICE :
25L: 3V, Serial Flash
25U: 1.8V, Serial Flash
DENSITY
512: 512Kb
10: 1Mb
20: 2Mb
40: 4Mb
80: 8Mb
16: 16Mb
32: 32Mb
64: 64Mb
128: 128Mb
MODE :
O5: Standand single I/O
25/26: Block lock protection
35: MXSMIO - Multi-in, Multi - out
36: MXSMIO - Single-in, Multi - out